To

Ms Marcia Moermond

Legislative Hearing Officer

310 City Hall

15t Kellogg Boulevard

Saint Paul

MN 55102 November13,2012

RE: 1132 Central Avenue West

Dear Ms. Moermond,

As much as I tried to cooperate with the city some confusion remains. For example
- with your recomendaton on August 17,2011 [ was to get the certificate of
occupancy done without having done any code compliance inspection first if
completed within 30 days.

In order to be very sure the certificate of occupancy will pass within that specific
period I hired respective licensed contractors and have the respective areas
inspected and passed by due time as you and the city council asked me to do.

But the department of the inspection of the city refused to inspect without having
me pay for the code compliance fee . Please find attached email to me by my
electrician.

Once again | appeared before you this year. You recomended that I do ,among other
things, pay for code compliance and get the code compliance done. But the
department refused to accept code compliance fee from me. After much persuation
the department of inspection accepted my code compliance fee. I immediately called
to arrange code compliance done and requested an ASAP.

The Code Compliance team did completed it as soon as they possibly could.

All four inspectors told me that the building in good shape I needed only very simple
things to do. I am enclosing an affidavit from me.

The property is now sold to Mr. Stanley Alfred Hanson on contact for deed . [ am

also attaching an affidavit from him. I am confidant the building is now in good
hands to meet all the rgg)ulrements in a timely manner as the city expects.

Respéc%ﬁy(‘)"u/s L“z

Mohammed Shahiduliah



PS: My brother now lives in remote village in Bangladesh . He had to travel in very
difficult and slow transportation to the city to prepare a power of attorney and sent
to me. It is a job for about at least one month. I'had given you my bank statement I
was ready to pay property tax by phone but you held me for the power of attorney
which was not possible in the time frame you gave me. I am requesting my bank

statement back
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AFFIDAVIT OF RELATOR
Relator stays under oath that all the contents in his Starement of the Case is true.
After repeated request the gelaser's inspection division finally agreed to accept code compliance
fee on 8/29/2e/t s 7 s ket )
/2042 a prérequisite for the code compliance inspection. By a letter dated 8/16/2012 geteter wfmw
demanded of the relator that a code compliance inspection be done.
Immediately after the prerequisite of code compliance was done relator repeatedly requested to
have the code compliance inspection performed in an expidated manner . Mr. James L. Seeger,
Code Compliance Officer set an inspection date for 09/10/2012 to be the earliest possible. On
09/10/2012 at the request of the relator provided him a hand written findings of his inspection.
Relator needed that on the spot to prevent any mix up of reports with other properties. The hand
written report is enclosed. ,
Respondant's electric inspector said to the realtor after inspection to correct polarity of one outlet
" in the kitchen , discontinue using two lines in the same circuit(the house higher amperage than
requred, the circuit breakers are 20 amp better than required 15 amp), remove paint on the outlet
(about six) or replace them.He commented that these are very simple thing to correct. This
inspector refused to give relator his findings on the spot when requested.
Respondant's plumbing inspector said to the relator that he needed to replace the toilet tank
cover, adjust the vent of the dryer, drain of kitchen sink needed to be reconnected properly and
relocate the cooking stove shut off valve. He commented that they are very simple to fix. He
refused to give relator his findings on the spot in writing when requested.
Respondant's Mechanical inspector said to the relator that he needed to extend the overflow
copper tube closer to the floor, the bath room window if not operable a bathroom fan needed to
be installed, overflow copper tube from the boiler to be extended closer to the floor and orset test
needed to be done again ( relator did the orset test on 9/5/11) The insector commented that these
are very simple things to fix. He refused to give relator his findings on the spot when requested.
The above findings by the above code compliance inspection fiadings do not reflect the written
findings mailed to the relator on 10/25/2012. Relator has appealed and an administrative hearing
date set by the respondant for
11/13/2012 at 11 am.
)ﬁ Relator further says that he and his brother has sold the property to Mr.Stan Hanson for
$175,000.00 on contract for deed. Mr.Hansen is a licensed contractor by the State of Minnesota
for over 20 years. Mr. Hanson has assumed all the responsibilities who is capable for repairing
and maintaining the property as per the respondant wants him to do.
Mohammed Shahidullah
1132 Central avenue west
Saint Paul, MN 55104 _
subscribed and sworn to before me on || ’ b ‘l |

gdama/w Hadenek -

SELAMAWIT G HADERA
2 NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESQOTA ¢
5 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/16




To

Ms Marcia Moermond

Legislative Hearing Officer

310 City Hall

15t Kellogg Boulevard

Saint Paul

MN 55102 ; November13,2012

RE: 1132 Central Avenue West

Dear Ms. Moermond,

[ have purchased the property at 1132 Central avenue west, Saint Paul, MN on
Contract for deed.

I am ready to comply with the code compliance report. As per the Code Compliance
report | have alredy secured the building and the sheds. I have also cleaned the yard.

I am ready tompull permit and get things done. I can get things done under five
hundred dollar for the items Jim Seeger Stated. Sam showed my result of orset test
don'tlast year . I shall do it again. It costs only about $150. I have licenced plumber
and electrician is ready for not more than two hours of work for each on the
average.

I shall be responsible for all the conditions you set forth. I have been a licensed
contractor for over twenty years. Now work is slow, so [ have a lot of time to get this

property done and sell for over $225,000 for very minimum work,

I am ready to start working immediately with your recommendation

J—

. N
Sincergly yours,

Stan,éy‘Alfrl .d/HanSO)/
Stanl Hfan?pﬁfh Homeg'Ing '



AFFIDAVIT OF STAN HANSON
[ am a licensed contrctor of the State of Minnesota about twenty years. I am in the real estate
industry even much more than twenty years. I built many houses from ground up. I am familiar
with the property located at 1132 Central Avenue west, Saint Paul, MN 55104, This is a very
well buit house. It needs very minimum routine maintainance work. Because of the sound
condition of the building and Central Corridor lightrail passing by the property I anticipate to sell
it for more than $225,000.00 very quickly. I have agreed to buy the property from Mohammed
Shahidullah and his brother Abdul Matin for $175.000.00. with $100.00 earnest money paid. The
detail sale documents and purchase agreements will be provided to the designated city official if
needed.

I have received the code compiance report of 10/25/2012 . I shall be able to complete the work
within a very short time.
Stan Hanson subscribed and sorn to before me on | } ’ 5 l f P

SELAMAWIT G HADERA
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
> “ COMMISSION EXPIRES 1131116 :




To

Ms Marcia Moermond

Legislative Hearing Officer

310 City Hall ‘

15t Kellogg Boulevard

Saint Paul

MN 55102 November13,2012

RE: 1132 Central Avenue West

Dear Ms. Moermond,
The undersigned is a licensed electrician and owner of Light Electric.

At the request of Sam (Mohammed Shahidullah) I pulled a permit to do electric
work at the above property.. The permit number is 11 139819(S & C00E) on
05/10/2011 for the amount of work to be completed for two thousand dollars.

The agreement for payment between Sam and me was to complete everything
needed in the house to meet code and some additional work and get signed off by

- the city of Saint Paul ‘s electric inspector. On or about August 19,2011 Sam called
me again and emphasized that the permit must be signed off and electric inspection
for the entire house by the city must be signed off no later than September 15,2011.

I called City inspector Dan Jambler on 9/12/2011 and 9/20/2011. He refused to
inspect the property and no other inspector was assigned to it either.

Because of city’s refusal to inspect the property even though all the works were
done Sam refused to pay me. Please be informed that I have two thousand dollars
in the property . Sam agreed for collecting the money from the sale of the property.

I have walked through the property few weeks ago . It will take me not more than
one hour to have it meet all codes of the city.

Respectfully yours,
Light Electric Servicegﬂlnc



Print http://us.mg1.mail .yahoo.com/neo/launch? rand=3j8n66rdginac

Subject: inspector

From: Gaius Wiechmann (lightesinc@gmail.com)

To: samscare@yahoo.com;

Date: Tuesday, September 20, 2011 9:21 AM

i called the inspector for you . dan jamber 6512669046 on 9 /12 /2011  and 9/20 /2011  for 1132
central ave west st paul mn he said he will not inspect it.....

Tofl 11/13/12 8:19 AM
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B5/13/28B8 B8:53 551 27286241 bl MREVERMI LUMN s bt s
| DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS
FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION
100 EAST 11th STREET, SAINT PAUL, MN 55101
| EXISTING FUEL BURNING EQUIPMENT SAFETY TEST REPORT

- ; A \ £ AppHanGE] / )
Address._ 1132 Leatry] /?'ff{m‘ semmmm | — ey
owner: __Sa  Sihnhidvilay :
TYPE OF HEAT: _
Gravity Air____ Forced Al GravilyHotWates - Forced HotWaler K
Steam  ___ Unit Heater Space Heater Other
TYPECGFFUEL: Gas X Of " Othar . '
GAS DESIGN CONVERSION
Make of B&mergja"f p" - Make _ :
Modsl LY 150 ELF sodel
Serial o0 9936 Max. BTU Rating
inpuid 159,00 ‘ . Make of Fumaca
Equipment venting type: Atmospheric__ ¥ Induced Fan_____ Other

Total BTU Input of all vented gas appliances per chimasy:

Type of Chimney: Masonry_ Y ClassB____ Other,

Type bfLiner  Nome __ Metal X Clay Tile___
Combustible Air Supply Required?: Yes_ nNoX installed?: Yes_____No g}é__

¥zg Ho  Fusi AnsivsisfFive Gas Ansiysis: Yas Ho

et e K LTI L .

Lifm‘{{s} Opem%mg Properly _X:_ o Flama Siay& mﬁaiaeasn‘# oot X

‘ Gper‘ai@f{s} ngeramg Pm‘;eﬁ ; & Burner Lights Smootiily ol

: P

. : initial Final Yiges! Inecasiion Yaz HNo

Stack Temperature____ F/Net 187 _ Finet Fuel Piping System-Okay o
Uxygen S i’? Y Veni Systerns--Drafihood,

Cahon Dioxigs % :&:i Yo Connector, Vent Chimnay-—-0Okay K .

Carbon Monoxide ____ %/ppm b Gl S Heating Unit-Ctaay o

(;c

Cerbon Bonoxide Detector (Tube typa) Foskilve

M,,;a;mﬁ% (}(

Look At Totsl Healing Syetem Befors You Leave:

Dosa s}@%* opearats salfshy and sranady

CUMMERNTS:

Nams of Licensad Contracion_/! Muliard Bestw  Address G2 W a6 ¢ A 2f%none & Cf 2 -Gz ’55? -32 ’i/
Fargon Dolng Tast (Phim M‘i + £ b {stgnaiure) 2 —
mber From Clty 9‘* Saint Peul for Approprinte Fush N Z@WZCV RHAD7)
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